(AG SOWP AR]
JAGSONPAL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office. 1-210 J, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi - 110 049 (INDIA)
Fax 0091-11-26498341, 26494708, Phone: 0091-11-46181100, 46109900
Email: es@jagsonpal.com: nandita.singh(@jagsonpal.com
CIN No. L74899DL1978PLC009181
Date: October 22", 2021
The Manager The Manager

an Interim Dividend of Rs. 4 per equity shares of face value of Rs. 5 each. The Interim Dividend nt ~ railing at Deoghay oad with Repairing of existing stee ount on
; #
compan sihowe name appear mine Rogier a ‘ae M .e eonpery ori thonome Apelit : : Datta am . : 9 | DNN/09/38/ | Construction and Development of Oxyzen Park for Covid 2495000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
7 NOS “o petition under section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Petition”) seeking sanction 2021-22 Memorial at Nandan Pahar Deoshar Amount Month
of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Monday, November 01, 2021 of the proposed Scheme of Arrangement of Mahadhyuta Automotive Private Limited - & - 7
which is the Record Date/ Cut-off Date fixed for the purpose of Interim Dividend. (Applicant Company-1 / Demerged Company-1); Savitar Auto Components Private Limited 10 pe 8/ | Construction of Karm Sthan near Shamshan Ghat in ward no. 21 1751000.00 | 2 70 oF BOQ 5,000.00 Month
The above informations available on the website of the Company www.jagsonpal.com and (Applicant Company-2 / Demerged Company-2) and Minda International Limited (Applicant - oun on onthe website of the stock exchanges where the shares ofthe company are iste ie. BSE Company-3 / Resulting Company-1) (Applicant Company-1 Applicant Company-2 and 11. | DNN/11/38/ Construction of PCC Road and Drain from Mukesh Das house to 4521000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 03
Limited (www.bseindia.com ) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.corn). Applicant Company-3 together referred to as ‘Applicant Companies’) and their respective 2021-22 Savita Pandey house at Rajendra Nagar, Dhruv Keshri house to Amount Month
shareholders & creditors (‘Scheme’), as presented by the Applicant Companies, was Dhananjay Kr house at Rout Nagar, Bamdeo Singh house to Lal
For JAGSONPAL PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED] | presented before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Chandigarh Bench, Kishun Ram house and Construction of Drain from Pawan Barnwal
Sd/-} | Chandigarh (‘Tribunal’) and by an order made on the 01st day of September, 2021 (Order'), house to Gudiya Devi house at Rout Nagar, Mohan Das to Raju
company Se een oe petition is now fixed for hearing before the Tribunal on the 12th day of November, Kumar Singh house and Road from Vinayak Hotal to Hardala
Place: New Delhi Mem. No. : A48520 An . ; ; ; ; . Kund, Dinesh Raut house to Mira Devi house via Pradip Raut
Y person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the :
Date: 21* October, 2021 respective Applicant Company at the address mentioned below, notice of his intention house at Raut Nagar in ward no 13.
signed by hirvher or his/her Advocate, with his name and address, 50 as to reach the 12 | DNN/12/38/ Construction of PCC Road from Mahesh Ray land to Ravindra Ray | 4465000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 03
respective Applicant Company and the Hon'ble Tribunal not later than two days before the 2021-22 house via Asha Niwas and Nikunj Bihari Singh to Sadanand Singh Amount Month
date fixed for the hearing of the petitioni.e. 12th November 2021. The address of the Hon'ble and bye pass main road via Kali Mandir , Bajrang Bali Mandir to
Tribunal is Ground Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Madhya Marg, Sector 27, B, Chandigarh way of Lalmanjhi house , Netaji Subhas Nagar Taran Tilha at Vir
160019. Where he/she seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of Kunwar Singh Colony in ward no. 27
his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by 13 | DNN/13/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Shahid Ashram road to Bal 4652000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 03
the Applicant Companies to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed 2021-22 Govind Jha at Shahid Ashram , Dal Mil Campus and Gopal Keshri Amount Month
charges forthe same. to Pawan Raut at Deoghar Sadar Hospital road , Tuntun Yadav to
Sd/- Sd/- Chhoti Sarkar , Shahid Ashram road to Radhe Shyam Biyogi at
Dharamveer Singh Sumit Gupta Deoghar Sadar Hospital road , Shahid Ashram road to Birendra
Director Director Yadav and Raj Kishor Yadav and Drain From House of Bal Govind
DIN: 02118824 DIN: 08634608 Jha to Shahid Ashram road and Construction of Toilet Block,
Mahadhyuta Automotive Private Limited Minda International Limited Fencing and Paver for Dakshin Mashan Kali Mandir at Shahid
169/3 IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana -122052 Village Naharpur, Kasan Nakhrola Ashram in ward no. 28
SW Manesar, Gurugram Harayana -122052 14 | DNN/14/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Prabhat kumar Ray house to 4585000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 | 03
Dharamveer Singh 2021-22 Sandip Sinha and Naresh Rawani to Mithilesh Kumar Singh at Shiv Amount Month
Authorised Signatory Nagar , sudhir Das to Mohan Raut, jaykant Tiwari to Arun Jha ,
Savitar Auto Components Private Limited Date: 21, October 2021 Byay Das to Naresh Das , Binod Prasad house to Subodh Jha house
122/3, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana- 122052 Place: Gurugram near Bajrang Colony at Ganga Nagar in ward no. 36
15 | DNN/15/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Chandan Ramani to Mukesh Sah, | 2611000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 03
2021-22 Kamlesh Jee to Narendra Singh, Mandal Jee to Thakur Jee, Prasad Amount Month
2 2 2 5 - « Bhawan to Kamad Jee Dilip Das via Madan Das to Koriyasa
CUT M emer aCe MC Bridge, Antaryami Das to Jhulan Dasat Bampas Town in ward no.
CIN:U65990MH2010PTC240703, 33
Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com 16 | DNN/16/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Raj Dubey to Amarjit Kumar, 1995000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
NOTICE OF SALE THROUGH PRIVATE TREATY 2021-22 Roshan Gali, Dr Krishnakant to Manoj Pandit and Construction of Amount Month
Sale of Secured assets under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 - (Notice Under Rule 8 (6)) PCC Road and Drain from Mithilesh Kumar to Malika house at
The undersigned as Authorized Officer of Home First Finance Company India Limited (Home First) has taken over possession of the schedules property, in terms of section 13(4) of Gayatri Nagar inwardno.05
the subject actin connection with outstanding dues payable by you to us. Please refer our Notice dated mentioned below, wherein we informed that we have published Auction Notice 17 | DNN/17/38/ | Construction of PCC road from Bishwajit Singh to ITI College 1998000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
in the newspaper mentioned by fixing the Reserve Price as mentioned. The Auction was scheduled on the date as mentioned. The Auction could not be successful due to lack of any 2021-22 Boundry at Ghaghar Garha , Old PCC Road via B Pandit to Amount Month
bidder. Laxman Mirdha at Narayan pur and Ganga Devi to Bijay Dubey at
Public at large is informed that the secured property(ies) as mentioned in the Schedule are available for sale through Private Treaty, as per the terms agreeable to the Company for Basuadih in ward no. 02
realisation of Company's dues on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS’ and “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”. Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, we issue 18 | DNN/18/38/ | Construction of PCC road from Pandeydih main road to Nouka 1995000.00 | 2% of BOQ 5,000.00 03
this notice to you to enable you to discharge the amount due to the Company within 15 days from the date of this notice and take back the assets mentioned in the schedule, failing 2021-22 Bandh at Rohini and Naresh house towards Mansa Mandir at Amount Month
which the assets will be sold to discharge the liabilities. This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Company under the subjectAct or any other law in force. Gopidih in ward no. 03
The interested parties may contact the Authorized Officer for further details/ clarifications and for submitting their offers. Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI 19 | DNN/19/38/ | Construction of PCC Road and Drain from Cinema Hall road, 1996000.00 | 2% of BOQ 5,000.00 03
Act/ Rules. - 2021-22 Railway line Colony via Das Jee house to Sanjay Gupta and PCC Amount Month
Sr. | Location | Name of the Details of property/ owner of the property | Outstanding | Date of |Newspaper| Date of | Reserve No. of Road from Sushila Bhawan to Bushan Dubey and Pankaj Singh to
No. Account! amount as on} Sale e-Auction| Price =—_| Authorised Rinku Ray near St Francis School in ward no. 06
Guarantors N otice (in INR) Notice (in INR) | Officer 20 | DNN/20/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Chitoloria main road to Sharma __| 2498000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
- - 2021-22 jee house and Drain from Rose Vila towards Jalan Park, Dinesh Amount Month
1. | Ghaziabad/Suneel Kuma r,| Flat 2/2, Second Floor, Khasra no 266 , New anand 9,41,923 |17-Sep-21} Business | 18-Oct-21] 6,30,000 | 8587942234 Singh to Shivam ITI , Road from Sriram Nagar Mira Devi house to
Shradha Bhakti) vihar,Village: Sadullabad Ghaziabad 201102 Standard Tiwari Jee house at Tharidulampur in ward no. 35
Srivastava (Eng + Hin) 21 | DNN/21/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from , Mandeo Rana to Dilip Rana, 1321000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
2.| Jaipur Kishore, Komal! Flat No. 230 Block B Ghar Aangan 2nd floor, Near] 5,01,316|17-Sep-21] Business | 18-Oct-21 | 8,18,940 | 9910625699 2021-22 Bishnu Mandal to Binod Mandal and Drain from Dilip Rana to old Amount Month
Najkani TerminaMarket, et Sanganer Jaipur Rajasthan Standard drain at Chittoloria in ward no. 34
302029 (Eng + Hin) 22 | DNN/22/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Main road via San Jee house to _| 1999000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 | 03
STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 2021-22 back of Railway Line Maheshmara, back of Maheshmara School Amount Month
The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned in the demand notice along with upto date interest and PCC road to way of Dewan Baba at Maheshmara in ward no. 25
ancillary expenses before 15 days from the date of this notice, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost. 23 | DNN/23/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from ahead Mansingh house via Pappu 3301000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 03
Date: 22/10/2021 Place: Ghaziabad, Jaipur Sd/- Authorized Officer, Home First Finance Company India Private Limited 2021-22 Raut to Pushpa Niwas , Jaysawal Jee house via Bobby Dwari at Amount Month
Rampur and house of Babu Chand Modi house to way of
“a 7 ChandraShekhar house at Anup Manjhidih Punsia in ward no. 26
&~ Indian Overseas Bank | SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES 24 | DNN/24/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Pandey Pokhar to Vijay Kumar __| 1995000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 | 03
A, ne [Under Provision to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules] 2021-22 Singh, Bindu (Choudhary to Renu Keshri at Baba Colony Hanthi Amount Month
4th Floor ,Rachna Building, 2 Rajendra Place, Delhi-110008, Phone: 011-25758124, Email: iob1997 @iob.in 25 | DNN/25/38/ | Construction of Drain from Thakur Jee house to Old Drain near 1930000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 2021-22 Daroga Sahab house and Construction of Road and Drain from Amount Month
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Sunil Nethani house to Joth Babu Gali via Sriram Chandra Jha
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described movable properties mortgaged/ charged to Sanjay Dutta house , in ward no. 18
Indian Overseas Bank, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Overseas Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and 26 | DNN/26/38/ | Construction of Road and Drain from Shambhu Singh house to 2912000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 10,000.00 03
“Whatever there is” basis as per details mentioned hereunder: 2021-22 Sadanand Singh house via Jhar Craft and Road from Babita Devi Amount Month
$r| Names of Borrowers Amount Due To Description of the Immovable Property Type of Reserve Price _| Date of Auction house to Niranjan Yadav house , Sunil Jee house to Darwey Jee
No. Indian Overseas Ki F h tA Possession Earnest Money Last Date for house via Bibhishan Jee house, Manoj Paswan to Singh Jee house
Names of Guarantors Bank hown Encumbrances ly Any Deposit submission of BID at Kailashpuri and Drain from Ravis Jee house to Master Sahab
1.| M/S Digi Export Venture Rs. Industrial plot and Building there on property located at Plot] Symbolic |Rs.2,53,20,000.00) 10.11.2021 house _at Salonatanrh in ward no. 17
Private Limited 14,24,47,455.74|no. D- 151, GEPIP Site -5 UPSIDC Industrial Area, Greater Rs.25.32.000.00 09.11.2021 27 | DNN/27/38/ | Construction of Drain from Suraj Prasad house to Main road 1991000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
1.Mr. Amarjit Singh Kalra | as on 31.05.2019 Noida Export Promotion Industrial Park, Surajpur Industrial Rs1 0.000 00 2021-22 Gandhi Nagar , Bajrangbali Mandir to PN Singh house via Dilip Amount Month
2.Mrs. Jagjit kaur kalra with further  |area-V, Kasna, Greater Noida, 201310, U.P. in the name of 8.10000. Singh house at Saket Vihar , PCC Road from Sukhu Murmu house
3. Mrs. Surinder Kaur Kalra| interest & costs |M/s Digi Export Venture PvtLtd. Plot Area 1149.50 Sq. Mtrs. to Sajjan Choudhary at Civil line, Pradeep Aarya to Balbhadra
E-bikray property id- |OBA1997DIGID151 PE U)) Barnwal, Baldev Das to Congress Das house, Ramakant Roy to HN
None Mr. Zameer Ahmad 8510027876 Pandey via Bikki Barnwal at Gandhi Nagar in Ward no 14.
Wherever applicable, the Reserve Price is inclusive of Applicable TDS ¢ Submission of EMD starts from 25.10.2021 28 | DNN/28/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Manoj Thakur, inside of Pappu 1990000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
¢ For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on Indian Overseas Bank’s website i.e. www.iob.in 2021-22 Singh Boundrywall, Manoj Jha ,Peshkar to ahead Banti Pandey Amount Month
[https:/Avww.iob.in/TenderDetails.aspx?Tendertype=E_Auction] or https://ibapi.in house bhurbhura more Bambam Baba Colony and Anand Nagar
* This may also be treated as a Notice under rule-8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about inside Bhurbhura more to Jhajhi Residence , Pathak Jee, Shitla
holding of e-auction onthe above mentioned date = * First Bid mustinclude one bid increment over and above the Reserve Price. Mata Gali to way of Kunal Singh house in ward no. 22
Place: New Delhi Date: 21.10.2021 Authorised Officer, Indian Overseas Bank 29 | DNN/29/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Ashok Sharma to Balkrishna Jha, | 1921000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
2021-22 Dipak Ramani to Rajak Jee and Shiv Rolling mil Campus in ward Amount Month
no, 29
adore 4 Canara Bank <A Dabla (Budha Johar) Raisingh Nagar E AU CTION NOTICE 30 | DNN/30/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Sudhir Ray to Bangali Tola road, | 1998000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
SE" Es Sri Ganganagar, RAJASTHAN " 2021-22 Madan Singh road to main road, Ray Jee to main road, Sanjay Amount Month
ARSE ES ae SS ECR et at HMMs es Rae Gupta to Sanjay Rajak at Karnibad_Kalirakha in ward no. 30
Notice is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the provisions of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 31 | DNN/31/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Mejar Sahav to Joria_ Anil 1991000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
of Security Interest Act 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold through e-auction on the following terms & conditions. E-auction arranged by the service provider 2021-22 Sharma to Manoj Babu, Nagina Chourasia to Haldhar Sahi, Sarwan Amount Month
M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL) through the website www. indianbankseauction.com. on 29.11.2021, Time 2.30 pm to 3.30 pm (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration main road to Pramod Bhagat via Ram Sharan Yadav, Abhishek
each tillthe conclusion of the sale) - Uttam to Murari Singh at Castair Town in ward no. 31
. Name and Address of the Name and ua Las a Price & of 32 | DNN/32/38/ | Construction of PCC Road and Drain from Ram Naresh Singh to 1605000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
No| in which the tender of the lables Details of Property/ies Depositing EMD Amount 2021-22 Pradip Dutta and Road from Barnwal jee to Lakhan Ray , Munna Amount Month
document to be submitted | Borrower/Guarantor as on Raut to Ram Pd Patwa in ward no. 32
1.| Canara Bank 1.M/s Panwar Brothers (Borrower) Shop Total liabilities as on Shop No. 54-B, Block New Dhan| Rs. 12,56,000.00 (Rs. Twelve 33 | DNN/33/38/ | Construction of PCC Road from Shankar Pandit to Darwa River, 1298000.00 | 2% of BOQ 5,000.00 03
Dabla (Budha Johar)| No. 54-B, Block New Dhan Mandi Jaitsar, | 31.03.2021 Rs. 19,84,260.78 |Mandi Jaitsar, Tehsil-Sri Vijay) Lakh Fifty Six Thousand only) 2021-22 Das Jee house to Banti Barnwal at Hina in ward no. 09 Amount Month
-Raisingh Nagar- | Tehsil-Sri Vijay Nagar, Distt.: Sri/ (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Eighty [Nagar, Distt.: Sri Ganganagar-| fs. ee (Rupees 4 34 | DNN/34/38/ | Construction of PCC road and Drain from Sikandar Poddar house _| 1895000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
Sri Ganganagar, ganganagar 3967022. Mrs. Dhani D/o Sh.| Four Thousand Two Hundred | 335702. Measuring 20x90 ne Lakh Twenty Five Thousan 2021-22 to Binod Kr house , Pancham Mishra house to Bye Pass road and Amount Month Rajasthan-335039 ushala Ram Jaat (Proprietor and Sixty and Paisa Seventy Eight | 1800 Sq. Fts. Boundaries- East: Six Hundred only) on or before Constructi € Road from PCC raod to Rajendra N.
Mortgager) VPO 7-LC, Teh.-Vijaynagar,} —_ only) interest and other Road, West: Road, North: Shop 26.11.2021, 5.00 PM onstruction OF Koad Irom Taod to Najendra Nagar , ;
Dist.: Sri Ganganagar-335702 expenses thereon. No. 55, South: Shop No. 53 (offline or online) Purandaha Railway holt to Ishak Anshari adv Gali at Purandaha in
OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS- The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following conditions. a. The property will be sold in Ward no 1 1. - - -
"as is where is and as is what is" basis including encumbrances, if any. There is no encumbrance to the knowledge of the bank. b. Auction / bidding shall be only through ‘Online Electronic Bidding” 35 | DNN/35/38/ | Construction of PCC Road and Drain from Vilash Bhuiya to 1450000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on/befre 26.11.2024 betwen 3, OD pm to6.00 pn. The propery willnotbe sold below the Rese-ve Price andthe paricpatg bidders may 2021-22 _| Satyanarayan Sah Ji and PCC Road from Munna Singh via Anil Amount Month
improve their offer further during auction process. e. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Dabla (Budha Prasad to Kailash Rajak at Mathawari ° Tiwari Jee house to
Johar) - Raisingh Nagar, Sri Ganganagar - RAJASTHAN 335039 sea ort era nies rough RTGS NEF fund Transfer 10 great ct accout of Caltection account Canara Bank, Dabla (Buda Ghanshyam Jee house near Police Line in ward no. 08
oenate stead onal eddiess Fea death cagard toaigal signature please contact the service provider M/s Canbank computer services limited (CSL). Canbank computer services te, No.2 8, UP 36 | DNN/36/38/ Construction of PCC Road from Somesh Singh to Dewan Baba at 1975000.00 | 2% of BOQ 5,000.00 03
Royale, 1st floor, sampige road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H 9480691 777/85536431 44, Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in. Immediately on the same date of payment of the EMD amount 2021-22 West Civil Line and Anand Sinha house towards Mukesh Sinha Amount Month
ofthe following cocurents/deals on or before 26.11.2021. 5,00 PM, fo Canara Bank, Dabla (udha Johar) Ralsingh Napar- Sri Ganganagar. RAJASTHAN-335099 by hand or by email (1) Demand house at Sidharth Nagar_in ward no. 07
Dratt/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgment receipt thereof with UTR No. (2) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address oroot However, successful bidder 37 | DNN/37/38/ | Construction of Drain from Ashok Napit Kali Mandir to Umesh 1996000.00 | 2% of BOQ | 5,000.00 03
would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. (3) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, Mail Id. (4) Bidder’s 2021-22 Das house via Prakash Turi , Dinesh Yadav house to Jagdish Yadav Amount Month